

## Industry Professionals serving as non-executive directors to Alternative Funds

## IPAF appoints a new Asia Pacific specialist to its panel.

Garry Bischoff has joined the IPAF panel of industry professionals available to serve on the boards of funds. Garry offers a wealth of experience, having spent most of his career in the Far East as Managing Director and Head of Prime Brokerage Client Coverage & Launch Management for Morgan Stanley, Asia.

The directors of IPAF (UK) Ltd and IPAF (Cayman) Ltd are very pleased to welcome Garry to the panel.

Garry's summary biography appears below:



Garry has spent most of his career in Hong Kong and has recently returned to resume residence in the UK. After an initial position at the Royal Bank of Scotland in its custody department, Garry joined Morgan Stanley in 1993. He rose to become the Managing Director and Head of Prime Brokerage Client Coverage & Launch Management for Asia. He was a senior member of the management team that grew the business to become one of the largest and most successful Prime Brokerage offerings across the Asian region.

During Garry's 21 years in Hong Kong he was responsible for the delivery of the Prime Brokerage product across a broad and diverse hedge fund client base; his special areas of expertise include operational and counterparty risk management, regulatory oversight and product enhancement. He also oversaw a number of Chief Operating Officer functions within the business, with particular focus on Prime Brokerage legal negotiations, pricing, business funding, sales, risk, client selection and due diligence.

## **About IPAF**

IPAF provides Industry Professionals – independent, knowledgeable and experienced people - as non-executive directors to Alternative Funds. IPAF is run from London with a panel of 18 directors across 8 jurisdictions: Cayman, Luxembourg, Ireland, Switzerland, the Channel Islands, Portugal, USA and UK. All the IPAF directors are independent of each other and no fee is charged by IPAF to a fund that selects a member of its panel; the fund only pays the director's fees.

For more information please email <a href="mailto:julie.davis@IPAFgroup.com">julie.davis@IPAFgroup.com</a> or call 07775 568512